504567068 09/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4613779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN DAVIS	01/26/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13662883

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-643-US-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. KORENCHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Korenchan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13-643-US-CON\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504567068 REEL: 043709 FRAME: 0997

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I/We, the inventors listed below (collectively, "Applicant"), have developed a new and useful invention as set forth and disclosed in the patent application listed below (the "Application").

Application Title	PRESERVING CELL PHONE BATTERY LIFE		
Patent Application No. (or filed herewith)	Filed Herewith		
Filing Date:			
Assignor(s)			
Inventors:	<u>Name</u>	Residence Address	
,	Benjamin Davis	290 Pennsylvania Avenue, Apt.2	
		San Francisco, CA 94107	

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Applicant hereby sells, assign(s), and transfers to <u>Google Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the Application, any inventions disclosed or claimed in the Application (the "Inventions"), any applications which claim priority to the Application, any applications to which the Application claims priority, any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Application or its priority applications, and any and all patents and utility models which may be issued for any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction; and

- (1) requests that any patents that may be issued from the Application or for the Invention(s) be issued to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and any Invention(s) covered by the patents;
- (2) agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith as requested by Assignee; and
- (3) authorizes Assignee and its legal representatives to insert any further identification, including the application number and filing date of the Application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a similar registrar of another jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

Renignin Dais

Date

1/26/2012

- 1 -